PRINTED: 03/09/2012 FORM APPROVED

		ID LILIMAN SERVICES	1:	MAD TO SOME		D. 0938-0391
DEPARTM	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES LIVED BROWDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		- T	MAN1_DZUIZ	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	RVEY
CENTERS	FOR MEDICAKE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		ECONSTRUCTION	i	C
ITATEMENT OF IND PLAN OF C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING		t	23/ <u>2012</u>
410 Y =		345140	B. WING	·····································	1 021	2312012
		343 140	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		\ 6	10 WEST FISHER STREET		
	OOR NURSING CENTE	R		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	RECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		DATE
F 323 SS=J	The facility must en environment remains	nsure that the resident ns as free of accident hazards each resident receives ion and assistance devices to	F 323	3		
	by: Based on record observations, the cognitively impairisk for elopemer unsupervised, rehip. Originally admitt subsequently re 12/20/10 and 12 included demerstroke with aph disorder, hypogrepair of fracture. A Potential Ris 1/7/11 was cor 12/20/11 and relopement bas	review, staff interviews and facility failed to prevent 1 of 6 red residents (Resident # 2) at ht, from exiting the facility sulting in a fall and fractured left ed on 7/8/10, Resident # 2 was admitted to the facility on 2/14/11. Cumulative diagnosis htia, depression, anxiety disorder, asia and dysphasia, seizure elycemia and status post surgical red left hip on 12/11/11. It for Elopement Status form dated expendent ambulation, aphasia, and expendent ambulation, aphasia, and		Past noncompliance: no place correction required.	an of	
	dementia, inde expressing a c status review subsequent re	ependent ambulation, aprilasia, und desire to go home. The elopement was completed 30 days after each e-admission and quarterly thereafter ongoing elopement risk and review ntions care planned.				(X6) DA
	of the intervel	Mioria odio kramini		TITLE		(X6) D/

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: Z2TR11

Facility ID: 923010

If continuation sheet Page 1 o

PRINTED: 03/09/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA C STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 02/23/2012 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345140 610 WEST FISHER STREET NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY, NC 28145 (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 323 Continued From page 1 F 323 Review of the latest Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 11/23/11 revealed the resident 's cognitive skills for daily decision making were moderately impaired, the resident experienced long term memory loss and the resident had not wandered in the seven days prior to completion of the assessment. Resident # 2's Care Plan, dated 12/6/11, listed elopement as a potential problem. Approaches included: 1) Assist resident with supervised outside visits as per request. 2) Elopement checks to be completed and documented as per facility policy. 3) Photograph of resident to be on elopement sheet. 4) Refer to NP/MD for increased behaviors. 5) Staff to be aware of resident wandering risk. 6) Wander guard checks to be completed and documented as per facility policy. Wander guard located on left ankle. 7) Wander guard/Code Alert to be in place at all times. 8) Redirect when agitated and attempting to exit facility. The goal for this problem was resident will agree to wear code alert and will not leave the facility unsupervised thru review period. Nurses Notes dated 12/9/11 at 6:30 pm revealed " This nurse took all smokers outside to smoke two cigarettes including Resident # 2. After resident smoked nurse let resident back inside the facility. Wander guard intact and working. (Signed by Nurse # 1) Nurses Notes dated 12/9/11 at 7:10 pm revealed dietary aide reported that he saw resident walking

outside. Dietary aide came into facility got

OMB NO. 0938-0391 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA C. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 02/23/2012 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345140 610 WEST FISHER STREET NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY, NC 28145 (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 323 Continued From page 2 assistant observed patient walking and by the F 323 time she was able to reach resident, resident fell onto gravel and hit his left side & head. Nurse observed resident lying in gravel on his left side. Patient was unable to move left leg. Three staff members assisted patient back to wheelchair and brought back into facility and placed in bed. Patient complained of left hip pain. No visual injuries noted. Neuro-checks within normal limits. Full range of motion of bilateral arms and right leg. Doctor notified. Administrator and Director of Nursing notified. Responsible party notified. New order received to send patient to Emergency Department (ED) for evaluation and treatment. Emergency Medical Services (EMS) notified. (Signed by Nurse # 1). Nurses Notes dated 12/9/11 at 7:30 pm revealed EMS arrived to transport pt. via stretcher to ED. Patient was alert and verbal. Neuro (neurological) checks remain WNL. VS-99.1, 62, 20, 110/56 (vital signs -temperature 99.1 degrees F, pulse 62 beats per minute, respirations 20 breaths per minute, blood pressure 110 systolic and 56 diastolic). " (Signed by Nurse # 1). Review of the Quality Assurance Event Report dated 12/9/11 indicated "Patient eloped out of facility. A dietary aide observed patient outside and came and got a nursing assistant. Nursing assistant saw patient get up to walk. By the time the nursing assistant was able to reach patient, patient, had already fallen. Patient hit left hip, left side of head. The report indicated Resident # 2 had no new illness, no new diagnosis, and no recent change in mental status and that a personal body alarm (PBA), wander guard and wheelchair were in use. The question, "Was If continuation sheet Page Facility ID: 923010 Event ID: Z2TR11

PRINTED: 03/09/2012 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: C A. BUILDING STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 02/23/2012 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345140 610 WEST FISHER STREET NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY, NC 28145 (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 323 Continued From page 3 resident authorized to be at location of event? " F 323 was answered with a check mark in the " No " box. "Action Rounds" was written under the section " Additional comments and/or steps taken to prevent recurrence: " Review of the Daily Quality Assurance Code Alert Check for 12/9/11 indicated Resident #2's wander guard was functional. Review of the Elopement Risk Sheet for 12/9/11 completed by Nursing Assistant # 3 who was assigned to Resident' #2's 3 pm to 11 pm care, revealed elopement checks were documented as completed per policy at 3:00 pm, 5:00 pm and 7:00 pm. Review of the Medication Administration Record revealed documentation for 12/9/11 indicated Resident # 2 's wander guard was in place on the resident. According to wunderground.com the temperature on 12/9/11 at 7:00 pm was 41 degrees F. Hospital Records revealed on 12/11/11 Resident # 2 underwent surgery for open reduction and internal fixation of the left hip and was discharged back to the facility on 12/14/11. On 2/22/12 at 12:20 am, Nurse # 2 was interviewed regarding the elopement. Nurse # 2 stated she worked that evening and was not sure of the date but identified the resident as Resident #2. Nurse #2 stated she responded when a dietary aide alerted staff that the resident was outside. Nurse # 2 stated she did not hear an alarm sound and did not see the resident exit the If continuation sheet Page Facility ID: 923010 Event ID: Z2TR11

PRINTED: 03/09/2012 FORM APPROVED

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA C STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 02/23/2012 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 345140 610 WEST FISHER STREET NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SALISBURY, NC 28145 (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 323 Continued From page 4 building, but assumed he went out the employee F 323 door. Nurse # 2 stated the resident was standing over near the dumpster and she went after the resident and when she was 10-15 feet from the resident he turned and fell. Nurse # 2 stated the wander guard was on the resident when he was outside and that the Maintenance Supervisor came in that evening and checked the door alarms and found they worked. Nurse # 2 stated the resident's alarm was checked and worked. Nurse #2 desribed Resident #2 as alert and oriented at times and confused at other times. She stated she does not know how resident got out of the door or which door he went out. She stated Nurse # 1 assessed the resident outside and that it was cold outside so they gently put the resident back into his wheelchair and brought him back in the facility. She stated Nurse # 1 completed an incident report. On 2/22/12 at 10:00 am the Administrator was interviewed regarding the elopement. The Administrator stated a church group had been in the facility the evening of 12/9/11 and she thought the church group may have let Resident # 2 out the door and indicated the door was the employee entrance. The Administrator stated the resident was wearing thick gray sweat pants and that the technician from the company called in to check the alarms thought the signal may not have been high enough to pick up and the technician turned up the signal then re-checked Resident# 2's alarm and it sounded. The Administrator stated the Activity Director, had arranged for the church group to come in and they did not have contact information so were not able to talk to the church group about the event-this was not the

PRINTED: 03/09/2012

EPARTME	NT OF HEALTH A	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	Ly2) MU	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ENTERS I	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUIL				С	
TEMENT OF CO PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION	ł			02/	23/2012	
,,_		345140	B. WN	G				
		345140		STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			610	WEST FISHER STREET			
		ED.		SA	LISBURY, NC 28145	CORRECTION	(X5)	
BRIGHTMO	OR NURSING CENT		ID.	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ON SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	PREF	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCE			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		UEFICIENO	<u>'</u>		
TAG	REGULATORY						}	
			١.	F 323				
_		agge 5	i t	r 323	•			
F 323	Continued From p						}	
Ì	church group arm	00 pm and was gone when					-	
	and left around /	discovered outside. The					\	
	Resident # 4 was	ted a dietary aide discovered the					\	
	Administrator sta	and was assisted by a nursing						
resident outside divi	and was assisted by a management of the distribution of the distribution was a safe the alarm					ļ		
	un to ensure res	idents were safe the alarm					1	
	service company	y checked the door and adjusted						
the signal higher,	r, a second keyed-alarm was					Ì		
the signal higher, a second keyeu aid. the signal higher								
	by the Maintena	Ince Suportinance					\	
1	day and unlocke	ed when the morning and staff were	1					
1	Supervisor carr	2/9/11, 12/10/11 and 12/12/11	}		\		1	
1	inserviced on a	n Rounds, door alarms and			Ì			
	regarding Action	esident was found outside. The					}	
1	response if a si	also stated every 2 hour checks					ļ	
	were conducte	also stated every 2 hour or all resident and documented for all resident states are risks-the list of resident's			Ì		1	
	identified as el	d and documented for darking to the document and the documentation					1	
	at risk for elop	ement and the documentation			\		\	
	sheets were in	ement and the documents a notebook at each nurses station a notebook resident alarms were					1	
	The Administr	ator stated residuely Restorative	1					
	checked to be	hat Nursing checked placement on	1				\	
1	Nursing and t	hat Nursing Checkes photos photos had both checks were					1	
	the resident	The Administrator stated the					}	
1	documented.	the Administrator of the story responsible for coordinating the	·					
1	-busch arottr	VISIT OIL IZIOLL	\		\		1	
	employeed b	by the facility.	\				\	
	Citipies	lalashana interview	1					
	On 2/22/12	at 11:03 am a telephone interview						
	was conduc	ted With the Son Mogal ock Door Alar	m					
	company th	at serviced the ovening of 12/9/11					\	
	System at t	he facility of the supervised the						
1	The service	manager states		1	\		Į.	
1		cont out to service the alamis uno		ļ	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
	technicians	e manager stated he super- sent out to service the alarms and technician who serviced the alarm the evening of 12/9/11 was not					ntinuation sheet Pa	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (XX) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED
CHENT OF	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		-	C
PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	D WANG		02/	23/2012
		345140	1		CODE	
			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 610 WEST FISHER STREET		
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		ļ	CALISBURY, NC 28145		
DIGHTMO	OR NURSING CENTE	ER			OF CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION
			ID PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE	TO THE APPROPRIATE	DATE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY C	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE. NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFIC	CIENCY)	
			-	323		
	Continued From p	age 6	F	323		
F 323		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Ì	Manager stated th	ne Mag-Lock Door Alarm				
	System operated	with a wireless raido frequency	}			
	signal; each door	box contained an antenna and				1
	the transmitter or	tag (often referred to as a				ļ
wander guard) worn by the red signal to the antenna in the do each door box was set to alar pre-determined distance in fe	orn by the reisdent entitled				Ì	
	signal to the ante	and in the does at a				Ì
						{
	pre-determined to	d When a resident wearing a				
	could be adjuste	ander guard) came within the				ļ
	pro-determined	distance of the door, the door				
	was designed to	lock. If the door was already				\
ĺ	opened and a re	esident wearing a transmitter (or				ļ
	wander guard)	came within the product He				}
1	distance of the	door an alam occurrd) should not				1
	stated a transm	litter (or wanter growheelchiar as the				}
	be placed on a	metal part of a whosterman terfer with the transmission of the				1
1	metal would in	terfer with the transmitter thick clothing over a transmitter	1			\
	signal and that	thick clothing over a transmission of a signal. Review of transmission of a signal. Review of the instructions provided by the		ļ		Ì
	the manufactu	res's instructions provided by the				
	facilty confirm	ed a transmitter should not be	1	Ì		1
	1	atai nait ui a www	-			}
	reference was	s make to clothing.	\			
1		tolophone interview				Į.
On 2/22/1		ed with Dietary Aide # 1 who stated				\
	was conducte	ed with Dietary Add ** the season out to the dumpster before he				
1	he took the tr	n 12/9/11 and when he returned				\
1	Went nome of	n 12/9/11 and when the transition in 12/9/11 and wh				1
	Holtt the gan	ch people. He stated he was told				\
1	never to tou	ch a resident since he was not				Ì
	nursing staff	f, so he ran into the facility to tell				\
1	nursing. Die	so he ran into the tusting etary Aide # 1 stated when he went the trock Resident # 2 was walking	i			
	out to empty	etary Aide # 1 stated throws walking y the trash Resident # 2 was walking y the trash to the building pushing his				}
	on the side	y the trash Resident # 2 walk next to the building pushing his Dietray Aide # 1 stated he was				
1				1		tinuation sheet Pa

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & A		CARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			ONSTRUCTION	1	COMPLETED	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL			1	C 23/2012	
J, C/31 C/			B. WIN				23/2012	
AME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	345140		610 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VEST FISHER STREET ISBURY, NC 28145			
RIGHTMO	OR NURSING CENTE	R		┸──┌─		RRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREI TA	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	DATE	
	Continued From particles and the smokers on 12/9/11 includers and and the smokers on 12/9/11 includers and alarm so other C N As we smoking door. She stated the employee eshe did not see She stated she (12/9/11) and to the exit door look checks docum station and the employee to Ennis Street.	ge 7 e resident outside and though he resident doing outside? The he was written up after the bid he should have stayed sident and waited for help, his cell phone, knocked on the o get help. He stated he knows system on the doors to prevent ting out. 25 am a telephone interview ith Nurse # 1 who stated she out to smoke around 6:30 pm ling Resident # 2 and that all back in with her after smoking. a was off the East Wing (100 ends of the building from the Hall). She stated she did not ound. Nurse # 1 stated she and are on East Nursing Station by the had Resident # 2 did not exit that d when she went outside through intrance to assist Resident # 2 any church people at the time. started inservices that night bid staff to make sure the doors d that if anyone was leaving staff walk them out. Nurse # 1 stated ented in a book at the nurses at resident alarms were checked on. Nurse # 1 stated a church group ng room that evening and exited door out to the parking lot adjacent etc.		= 323				
	On 2/22/12 at checked by the	t 12:08 pm all exit doors were ne Director of Nursing (DON) and			Facility ID: 923010	If conti	nuation sheet Pag	

ENTERS	FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES Lun promper/supplier/clia	(X2) MU	ILTIPLE CON	ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	TED
TEMENT OF	DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL			1	С
PLAN OF C	ORRECTION		D MANIA	G		02	23/2012
		345140	B. WIN				
				STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ē	
ME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST FISHER STREET		
DICHTMC	OR NURSING CENTER	र		SALISI	BURY, NC 28145	CORRECTION	(X5)
KIGUTINO			1D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C		COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIENT REGULATORY OF	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	JE MI I KOI I III	
TAG			 -				
			\ F	323			Ì
F 323	Continued From page	ge 8	1				
		al The DOMINICATED SHO					
]			1				l
		A NU RESILIALIVO MONONO	1	ļ I			1
				Ì			
							}
							Ì
				1			1
	being completed of	on 12/9/11 the day Resident # 2	Ì				Ì
	eloped.			į			
		25 pm the Maintenance	Ì	\			Ì
	On 2/22/12 at 12.	terviewed and maintenance					ł
			1				
	7 to a 84040	tanance auderation in the					1
ŀ		alarm was added to the					
į				1			
1				1			
1	Latilit chacks 0	t each door was dood		1			
}	and reviewed by	the Administrator.		}			1
	On 2/23/12 at 4:	20 pm Dietary Aide # 1 was		ļ			Ì
			1				Ì
1			1				
	outside. He ind	icated the resident was off and in the the 200 hall (West Wing) of	,				
							ļ
1							
1			Ì				\
1	نمائی فید ا	~ ~majoree entraile della					Ì
1					i .		
		or where the church group was ed there were probably eight or	1		}		

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICENTERS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPORT (X1) P		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLE	
ATEMENT OF DEP DIPLAN OF CORR	COEMOID	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUIL			004	C 23/2012
		345140	B. WIN				2012012
AME OF PROVIDE	ER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 WEST FISHER STREET		JE	
- PICHTMOOR	NURSING CENTER	₹		SALIS	BURY, NC 28145	CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
F 323 Cooning was do	as "kinda dark". In 2/23/12 at 5:00 In a faicility and idente found the residual department of the found the residual adjacent to the faility approximately approximately approximately approximately approximately approximately at the faility to check the facility and the facility at 13:5 conducted with the facility approximately assigned to Resindicated Residual facility and f	pm Nurse # 1 was working at tified the apporximate location ent lying on the drive way near location was to the back of a far side of the West Wing nately 110 feet from the a. Nurse #1 stated she was # 2 and another staff person by name. Nurse # 1 stated she almost positive " the alarm a resident was brought back	F	323			

	VICTO TELESTICA	MEDICAID CEDVICES				OMB NO	. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	ED
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		345140	B. WIN			02/2	3/2012
	COVIDER OR SUPPLIER			61	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 WEST FISHER STREET		
BRIGHTM	OOR NURSING CENTER	•		S	ALISBURY, NC 28145		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	JEACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		D BY FULL PREFIX (EACH PORT TO T			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	the facility in his whe him in the TV room a dining room. She into going out the smokin to go out also and shresident away from the door. She stated door alarm the time away from the door. She stated door alarm the time away from the door. The Elopement Shee evening of 12/9/11 a outside smoking with evening of 12/9/11 a outside smoking will She stated she then and did not see the he was found outsid notice any thing differesident's behavior resident's wander and le but she did not wearing. NA # 3 states assistant who assist outside on 12/9/11 at the resident had not before. On 3/8/12 at 2:36 producted with the Director. The Activity of employment at the therefore she did not what occurred at the same and the s	elchair and she had seen and going for coffee to the dicated if some one else was g door the resident might try le had re-directed the he door, telling him he could do the wheel chair away from the wander guard set off the she re-directed the resident NA # 3 stated she signed off to Resident # 2 on the and had last seen the resident to the nurse around 6:45 and had last seen the resident are stated to assist another NA resident again until she heard e. She stated she did not be con 12/9/11. She stated the guard was in place on his at recall what the resident was and stated to her knowledge and stated to her knowledge. Left the building unsupervised the residility's previous Activity ty Director stated her last day are facility was 12/7/11 of thave any knowledge of	F	323			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LTIPLE CONSTRUCT	TION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILD				С
	····	345140	B. WING			02/2	3/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MOOR NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, 610 WEST FISHE SALISBURY, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	1. The resident was placed on action roun ensuring his location of facility to prevent leave 2. Administrator immaintenance Supervise Code Alert System to properly and to call M facility as an emergent system was working prompleted by 10:15 p Systems could not desystem itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a system itself, but did to as they could go to endow a supervisor, 12/9/11, to over the door used to alarm just in case system itself and an each morning or well as the supervise for a supervise in absent to responsible to comple back-up if the other two services Nurse was services Nurse was services Nurse used to the responsible to comple back-up if the other two services Nurse used to the responsible to comple back-up if the other two services Nurse was services Nurse used to a supervise to comple back-up if the other two services nurse used to a supervise the door is work to administrator installed to the responsible to complete the supervise and the responsible to complete the responsible to com	s immediately, 12/9/11, ads which consist of the staff every 30 minutes within the ring the facility unsupervised. mediately, 12/9/11, called the sor to come and check the ensure it was functioning lodern Systems to come to not situation to ensure the broperly. This was lim. on 12/9/11. Modern termine a problem with the turn up the receptors as far insure better reception. ected Maintenance to place a keyed alarm box regress as a secondary tem did not function siturned on by the sor Monday through Friday and then turned off at 7:00 when Administrative Staff for duty. The Weekend ponsible for this task on . If the Maintenance the Administratior is the this task and as a third for are not here the Clinical may be the complete this task. It is instructed by Clinical to do 30 minute action sidents with wander guard a Systems arrives and king properly. rructed Charge Nurse on all staff (including	F3	23			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDI			С	
		345140	B. WING		02/23/2012		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 WEST FISHER STREET SALISBURY, NC 28145	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	any reason. b. The staff members redirect the resident us into facility or into a sac. If staff members is and let the other staff do not leave the resided. All staff members alarm had been placed alram must be left on a lin-service was compled and 3rd Shift on 16. Administrator their Services Nurse to insconcerning the items is concerning the items is completed on 12/10/12 Services Nurse. 7. Administrator committed all of the staff on 12/9/11 to ensrue all sand understood new pare-iterated the importance iterated the importance iterated the importance iterated they are working completion of this in Locheck List. The first cland continues as a QA Administrator reviews is basis to ensure the QA completed during teh with Meeting. 9. The Restorative Aid check the Code Alert be and leave in the staff on the staff	r should keep trying to ntil they can get them back afe place. have a cell phone call facility know you need assistance; ent. were informed that a key d over the door and the at all time after 3:00 p.m. heted by Charge Nurse for 2/9/11. In instructed Clinical ervice the weekend staff isted in # 5. This was if and 12/11/11 by Clinical expleted another in-service 12/12/11 as a repeat of the taff had been in-serviced rocedures implemented. It is as listed in # 5 and she nice of never leaving a supervisor is responsible to restern on a weekly basis to ag properly and documents ag Book on QA rounds heck was done on 12/9/11 In process. The his Log Book on a weekly reekly QA Committee hees are responsible to	F 32	3			

STATEMENT AND PLAN OI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		i	LDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345140	B. WIN				С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			61	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 WEST FISHER STREET ALISBURY, NC 28145	02	2/23/2012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Check List. The Direct Administrator reviews basis to ensure teh Q/completed at teh week was a system always information required or changed 12/12/11 to readn serialnumber to enhad not expired. 10. Upon admission a Elopement Assessment hey are at risk for elopare at risk a Code Alertesident on day of admission in the chartesident on the group 12/11/11 was talked to Nurse and informed the let any resident exit the member present. 12. On 12/12/11 the Advolunteer Groups to infect any resident exit the potained from the group 12/12/11. 13. The night-time activity and the complete is located on the system. The facility's Quality Assesponsible for reveiwing focumentation to ensurnaintained.	a Log Book on QA Rounds after of Nursing and the the Log Books on a weekly A Checks are being kly QA Committee. This in place however teh in the QA Form was effect teh expiration date insure the bracelet alarm If residents have an if completed to determine if it rement. If determined they it bracelet is placed on the insision. This is not a new ate the process. Is present on 12/10/11 and by the Clinical Services are they are not allowed to if acility without a staff ctivities Director called all form them they are not to facility. This list was is that she spoke to on if or or to the recreation in the East Hallway which Staff for closer surance Committee is g all records and	F	323				
1			1	1				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED	
		345140	B. WING				С	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIGHTMOOR NURSING CENTER			, <u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 610 WEST FISHER STREET SALISBURY, NC 28145			2/23/2012	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	-
	the facility's compliant for Past Non-Compliant for Past Non-Compliant interviewed were away what to do if a reside outside, could locate and explain facility poof residents on the Elstaff interviewed was check and document each shift. Record reforwander guards was nursing and reviewed and weekly checks of completed and docum Supervisor. The Adman interview on 2/23/1	rs validated through eveiw and staff interviews ace with the Corrective Action ance. Direct care staff are of facility expectation of it is found unsupervised the Elopement Risk Sheets elicy for use and were aware opement List. Licensed aware of responsibility to wander guard placement view revealed daily function is tested by restorative by the Director of Nursing, all exit door alarms was mented by the Maintenance inistrator indicated during 2 at 5:30 pm that quality continued as indicated in	F	323				